

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.2388-2389/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2003 in AFO 395/2003 with  
CA No. 7680/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PRATIK MEDICINES-THRO PARTNER P.R.BHAGAT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BD.OF MGMT.- MEDICAL SUPTD.& DIR.MHM&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With IA 1-4 - appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T., permission to  
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.  
Mr. Niranjan Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Dewan,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Chakwawala,Adv.  
Mr. Abhimeet Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Nag,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Jitendra Malkan,Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.1-4 are allowed.

Issue notice.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, learned advocate, takes notice on behalf of the first respondent.

Pending further orders, status quo as of today on the property shall be maintained.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List the petitions after seven weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master