

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2388-2389/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2003 in AFO No. 395/2003 & CA No. 7680/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PRATIK MEDICINES-THRO PARTNER P.R.BHAGAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BD.OF MGMT.- MEDICAL SUPTD.& DIR.MHM&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

(for final disposal)

Date: 06/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh,Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Anand,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Madhulika Mohta,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These Special Leave Petitions are filed against the interim order refusing to grant injunction.

These Petitions are disposed of with the direction that the petitioner shall not be evicted without due process of law. The disposal of these petitions shall not affect the merits of the suit

No.456/04 pending before the City Civil Court, Ahmedabad. The petitioner shall not make any 3rd

party interest or dispose of the property in question.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Anand Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master